
Firstsource@2017-Confidentail                                                                                      1 

 

 
 

Datewise increase and decrease in Top Ten Shareholders, Directors & KMPs 
 
1. Shareholding Pattern of top ten Shareholders: (Other than Directors, Promoters and Holders of GDRs and ADRs): 

Sr.
No. 

For Each of the Top 
10 Shareholders 

Shareholding at the 
beginning (1st April 
2018)/ end of the year  
(31st March 2019)  

Date Increase/ 
Decrease in 

Shareholding  

Reason Cumulative 
Shareholding during the 

Year (1st April 2018 to 
31st March 2019) 

No. of shares % of 
total 
shares of 
the 
Company 

No. of shares % of 
total 

shares of 
the 

Company 
1 ICICI Bank Ltd 

 
 

32,815,558 4.78 1-Apr-2018 -    
  6-Apr-2018       -237,621 Market Sale   32,577,937 4.74 
  13-Apr-2018            -7,715 Market Sale  32,570,222  4.74 
  20-Apr-2018          -16,054 Market Sale   32,554,168  4.74 
  27-Apr-2018        122,356 Market Purchase  32,676,524  4.76 
  4-May-2018 15,761 Market Purchase 32,692,285 4.76 
  11-May-2018 129,334 Market Purchase 32,821,619 4.78 
  18-May-2018 10,448 Market Purchase 32,832,067 4.77 
  25-May-2018 -18,640 Market Sale 32,813,427 4.77 
  1-Jun-2018        245,849  Market Purchase  33,059,276  4.81 
  8-Jun-2018  -392,721 Market Sale  32,666,555  4.74 
  15-Jun-2018           19,818  Market Purchase  32,686,373  4.74 
  22-Jun-2018       -315,854 Market Sale   32,370,519  4.69 
  30-Jun-2018        220,059  Market Purchase   32,590,578  4.69 
  6-Jul-2018 47,820 Market Purchase 32,638,398 4.74 
  13-Jul-2018 28,157 Market Purchase 32,666,555 4.74 
  20-Jul-2018 19,818 Market Purchase 32,686,373 4.74 
  27-Jul-2018 -3,15,854 Market Sale 32,370,519 4.69 
  30-Jul-2018 -13,198 Market Sale 32,357,321 4.69 
  3-Aug-2018 88,458  Market Purchase   32,445,779  4.70 
  10-Aug-2018          -33,468 Market Sale 32,412,311 4.70 
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  17-Aug-2018          -57,996 Market Sale   32,354,315  4.69 
  24-Aug-2018 18,534 Market Purchase 32,372,849 4.69 
  31-Aug-2018 25,797 Market Purchase 32,398,646        4.70  
  7-Sept-2018       -1,56,020 Market Sale 32,242,626 4.67 
  14-Sept-2018 -18,839 Market Sale 32,223,787 4.66 
  21-Sept-2018 -22,921 Market Sale   32,200,866  4.66 
  29-Sept-2018 5,542 Market Purchase 32,206,408 4.67 
  5-Oct-2018 7,763 Market Purchase 32,214,171 4.66 
  12-Oct-2018 24,788 Market Purchase 32,238,959 4.67 
  19-Oct-2018            -8,193 Market Sale 32,230,766 4.67 
  26-Oct-2018          -6,635 Market Sale 32,224,131 4.67 
  2-Nov-2018          -20,773 Market Sale 32,203,358 4.66 
  9-Nov-2018               -324 Market Sale 32,203,034 4.66 
  16-Nov-2018           12,107  Market Purchase 32,215,141 4.66 
  23-Nov-2018           30,598  Market Purchase 32,245,739 4.67 
  30-Nov-2018         -30,372 Market Sale 32,215,367 4.66 
  7-Dec-2018            -2,824 Market Sale 32,212,543 4.66 
  14-Dec-2018            -4,616 Market Sale 32,207,927 4.66 
  21-Dec-2018         -18,518 Market Sale 32,189,409 4.66 
  28-Dec-2018           66,535  Market Purchase 32,255,944 4.64 
  31-Dec-2018            -2,895 Market Sale 32,253,049 4.67 
  4-Jan-2019 9,636 Market Purchase 32,262,685 4.68 
  11-Jan-2019 73,873 Market Purchase 32,336,558 4.68 
  18-Jan-2019 51,887 Market Purchase 32,388,445 4.69 
  25-Jan-2019 23,067 Market Purchase 32,411,512 4.69 
  1-Feb-2019  -31,365 Market Sale  32,380,147  4.69 
  8-Feb-2019             1,415  Market Purchase  32,381,562  4.69 
  15-Feb-2019               -550 Market Sale  32,381,012  4.69 
  22-Feb-2019           31,617  Market Purchase   32,412,629  4.64 
  1-Mar-2019 31,960 Market Purchase 32,444,589 4.70 
  8-Mar-2019 -34,055 Market Sale 32,410,534 4.69 
  15-Mar-2019 290,099 Market Sale 32,700,633 4.78 
  22-Mar-2019 -2,797 Market Sale 32,697,836 4.73 
  29-Mar-2019 -291,767 Market Sale 32,406,069 4.69 

3,24,06,069 4.69 31-Mar-2019   32,406,069 4.69 
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2 HDFC Small Cap 

Fund* 
     70,94,000  1.03 1-Apr-2018     

  6-Apr-2018 4,131,000 Market Purchase 11,225,000 1.63 
  13-Apr-2018 1,000,000 Market Purchase 12,225,000 1.78 
  20-Apr-2018 1,900,000 Market Purchase 14,125,000 2.06 
  27-Apr-2018 1,500,000 Market Purchase 15,625,000 2.27 
  4-May-2018 655,000 Market Purchase 1,6280,000 2.37 
  11-May-2018 500,000 Market Purchase 16,780,000 2.44 
  25-May-2018 923,000 Market Purchase 17,703,000 2.57 
  1-Jun-2018 580,000 Market Purchase 18,283,000 2.66 
  15-Jun-2018 1,000,000 Market Purchase 19,283,000 2.80 
  30-Jun-2018 465,000 Market Purchase 19,748,000 2.87 
  27-Jul-2018 1,878,000 Market Purchase 21,626,000 3.13 
  29-Sept-2018 400,000 Market Purchase 22,026,000 3.19 
  7-Dec-2018 448,500 Market Purchase 22,474,500 3.25 
  14-Dec-2018 3,000,000 Market Purchase 25,474,500 3.69 
  28-Dec-2018 1,000,000 Market Purchase 26,474,500 3.83 
  18-Jan-2019 1,770,000 Market Purchase 28,244,500 4.09 
  25-Jan-2019 318,000 Market Purchase 28,562,500 4.13 
  1-Feb-2019 1,224,000 Market Purchase 29,786,500 4.31 

29,786,500 4.31 31-Mar-2019   29,786,500 4.31 
         

3 Jhunjhunwala 
Rakesh 
Radheshyam^ 

22,000,000 3.20 1-Apr-2018     
  11-May-2019       500,000  Market Purchase 22,500,000 3.28 
  18-May-2019    -2,000,000 Market Sale 20,500,000 2.98 
  25-May-2019      -500,000 Market Sale 20,000,000 2.91 
  30-Nov-2018 625,000 Market Purchase 20,625,000 2.99 
  7-Dec-2018 1,875,000 Market Purchase 22,500,000 3.26 

22,500,000 3.26 31-Mar-2019   22,500,000 3.26 
         
4 Steinberg India 

Emerging 
Opportunities Fund 
Limited 

17,714,176 2.57 1-Apr-2018     
  13-Apr-2018      -1,654,176 Market Sale 16,060,000 2.34 
  4-May-2018 -315,941 Market Sale 15,744,059 2.29 
  11-May-2018 -1,244,059 Market Sale 14,500,000 2.11 
  18-May-2018 -1,281,565 Market Sale 13,218,435 1.92 
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  25-May-2018 -1,218,435 Market Sale 12,000,000 1.74 
  1-Jun-2018 -1,779,190 Market Sale 10,220,810 1.49 
  8-Jun-2018 -1,220,810 Market Sale 9,000,000 1.31 
  15-Jun-2018 -289,300 Market Sale 8,710,700 1.27 
  22-Jun-2018 -100,000 Market Sale 8,610,700 1.25 
  13-Jul-2018 -494,538 Market Sale 8,116,162 1.18 
  7-Sep-2018 -1,116,162 Market Sale 7,000,000 1.01 
  18-Jan-2019 365,000 Market Purchase 7,365,000 1.07 
  1-Feb-2019 1,635,000 Market Purchase 9,000,000 1.30 
  22-Feb-2019 1,000,000 Market Purchase 10,000,000 1.45 

10,000,000 1.45 31-Mar-2019   10,000,000 1.45 
         
5 Bernstein Fund, Inc. 

- International 
Small Cap Portfolio 

Nil Nil 01-Apr-2018     
  19-Oct-2018 3,774,796 Market Purchase 3,774,796 0.55 
  26-Oct-2018 1,539,549 Market Purchase 5,314,345 0.77 
  2-Nov-2018 1,330,634 Market Purchase 6,644,979 0.96 
  9-Nov-2018 358,453 Market Purchase 7,003,432 1.01 

7,003,432 1.01 31-Mar-2019   7,003,432 1.01 
         
6 State Street 

Emerging Markets 
Small Cap Active 
Non-Lending QIB 
Common Trust Fund 

Nil Nil 01-Apr-2018      
  8-Jun-2018   6,795,814  Market Purchase   6,795,814  0.99 
  15-Jun-2018     343,807  Market Purchase 7,139,621 1.04 
  22-Jun-2018 498,670 Market Purchase 7,638,291 1.11 
  30-Jun-2018 764,344 Market Purchase 8,402,635 1.22 
  13-Jul-2018 347,296 Market Purchase 8,749,931 1.27 
  20-Jul-2018 332,477 Market Purchase 9,082,408 1.32 
  3-Aug-2018    -316,567 Market Sale 8,765,841 1.27 
  10-Aug-2018 -3,065,871 Market Sale 5,699,970 0.83 
  4-Jan-2019 -213,164 Market Sale 5,486,806 0.79 
  11-Jan-2019 -823,324 Market Sale 4,663,482 0.67 
  15-Mar-2019 -1,204,404 Market Sale 3,459,078 0.50 
  22-Mar-2019 -320,419 Market Sale 3,138,659 0.45 

3,138,659 0.45 31-Mar-2019   3,138,659 0.45 
         
7 Emerging Markets 

Core Equity Portfolio 
3,087,534 0.45 1-Apr-2018     

  14-Dec-2018          -56,513 Market Sale 3,031,021 0.44 
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(The Portfolio) of 
DFA Investment 
Dimensions Group 
Inc (DFAIDG) 

  21-Dec-2018         -66,552 Market Sale 2,964,469 0.43 
  28-Dec-2018          -47,049 Market Sale 2,917,420 0.42 

2,917,420 0.42 31-Mar-2019   
2,917,420 0.42 

         
8 Dimensional 

Emerging Markets 
Value Funds 

2,945,911 0.43 01-Apr-2018     
  8-Feb-2019 -85,585 Market Sale 2,860,326 0.41 
  15-Feb-2019 -41,042 Market Sale 2,819,284 0.41 

2,819,284 0.41 31-Mar-2019   2,819,284 0.41 
         
9 Acadian Emerging 

Markets Small Cap 
Equity Fund LLC 

1,105,520 0.16 1-Apr-2018     
  15-Jun-2018        360,814  Market Purchase 1,466,334 0.21 
  13-Jul-2018 761,669 Market Purchase 2,228,003 0.32 
  21-Sep-2018 206,636 Market Purchase 2,434,639 0.35 
  7-Dec-2018 273,388 Market Purchase 2,708,027 0.39 
  1-Jan-2019 165,654 Market Purchase 2,873,681 0.42 
  15-Feb-2019 139,167 Market Purchase 3,012,848 0.44 
  15-Mar-2019 -231,725 Market Sale 2,781,123 0.40 

2,781,123 0.40 31-Mar-2019   2,781,123 0.40 
         
10 Mercer QIF Fund 

PLC - Mercer 
Investment Fund 1 - 
Firth Investment 
Management Pte Ltd. 

622,422 0.09 21-Dec-2018     
  28-Dec-2018 240,668 Market Purchase 863,090 0.12 
  31-Dec-2018 208,129 Market Purchase 1,071,219 0.16 
  4-Jan-2019 261,341 Market Purchase 1,332,560 0.19 

  15-Feb-2019 58,120 Market Purchase 1,390,680 0.20 
  22-Feb-2019 1,058,280 Market Purchase 2,448,960 0.35 

2,448,960 0.35 31-Mar-2019   2,448,960 0.35 
         
11 Virginia Tech 

Foundation, INC. 
Steinberg India Asset  
Management, Ltd.# 

3,453,591 0.5 01-Apr-2018     
  13-Apr-2018       -348,591 Market Sale 3,105,000 0.45 
  4-May-2018         -87,326 Market Sale   3,017,674  0.44 
  11-May-2018       -267,674 Market Sale   2,750,000  0.40 
  18-May-2018       -180,166 Market Sale   2,569,834  0.37 

  25-May-2018       -169,834 Market Sale   2,400,000  0.35 
  1-Jun-2018       -394,177 Market Sale   2,005,823  0.29 
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  8-Jun-2018       -205,823 Market Sale   1,800,000  0.26 
  15-Jun-2018          -57,873 Market Sale 1,742,127 0.25 
  22-Jun-2018          -20,000 Market Sale 1,722,127 0.25 
  13-Jul-2018 -183,939 Market Sale 1,538,188 0.22 
  7-Sep-2018      -238,188 Market Sale 1,300,000 0.19 

1,300,000 0.19 31-Mar-2019   1,300,000 0.19 
         
12 Aditya Birla Sun Life 

Trustee Private 
Limited A/C 
Aditya Birla Sun Life 
Small and Midcap 
Fund# 

6,599,000 0.96 1-Apr-2018     
  20-Apr-2018       -599,000 

 
Market Sale 6,000,000 0.87 

  8-Jun-2018 -1,500,000 Market Sale 4,500,000 0.65 
  15-Jun-2018 -500,000 Market Sale 4,000,000 0.58 
  20-Jul-2018       -455,000 Market Sale 3,545,000 0.51 
  21-Sep-2018 -945,000 Market Sale 2,600,000 0.38 
  29-Sep-2018 -1,127,000 Market Sale 1,473,000 0.21 
  5-Oct-2018 -473,000 Market Sale 1,000,000 0.14 
  12-Oct-2018 400,000 Market Purchase 1,400,000 0.20 
  26-Oct-2018 500,000 Market Purchase 1,900,000 0.28 
  14-Dec-2018 300,000 Market Purchase 2,200,000 0.32 
  18-Jan-2019       -749,000 Market Sale 1,451,000 0.21 
  25-Jan-2019      - 951,000 Market Sale 500,000 0.07 
  1-Feb-2019 -500,000 Market Sale Nil Nil 

Nil Nil 1-Feb-2019   Nil Nil 
         
13 IL and FS Securities 

Services Limited# 
24,04,327 0.35 1-Apr-2018     

  6-Apr-2018 -1,401 Market Sale 2,402,926 0.35 
  13-Apr-2018 20,391 Market Purchase 2,423,317 0.35 
  20-Apr-2018 46,678 Market Purchase 2,469,995 0.36 
  27-Apr-2018 -219,047 Market Sale 2,250,948 0.33 
  4-May-2018           93,039  Market Purchase 2,343,987 0.34 
  11-May-2018      -1,028,090 Market Sale 1,315,897 0.19 
  18-May-2018      -130,649 Market Sale 1,185,248 0.17 
  25-May-2018          -16,998 Market Sale 1,168,250 0.17 
  1-Jun-2018       -110,073 Market Sale 1,058,177 0.15 
  8-Jun-2018           24,850  Market Purchase 1,083,027 0.16 
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  15-Jun-2018           16,904  Market Purchase 1,099,931 0.16 
  22-Jun-2018          -67,329 Market Sale 1,032,602 0.15 
  30-Jun-2018           -6,512 Market Sale 1,026,090 0.15 
  6-Jul-2018 9,009 Market Purchase 1,035,099 0.15 
  13-Jul-2018 11,687 Market Purchase 1,046,786 0.15 
  20-Jul-2018 2,978 Market Purchase 1,049,764 0.15 
  27-Jul-2018 57,807 Market Purchase 1,107,571 0.16 
  3-Aug-2018            -4,267 Market Sale 1,103,304 0.16 
  10-Aug-2018 4,243 Market Purchase 1,107,547 0.16 
  17-Aug-2018 67,339 Market Purchase 1,174,886 0.17 
  24-Aug-2018          -76,528 Market Sale 1,098,358 0.16 
  31-Aug-2018          -52,503 Market Sale 1,045,855 0.15 
  7-Sept-2018 1,297 Market Purchase 1,047,152 0.15 
  14-Sept-2018          -41,552 Market Sale 1,005,600 0.15 
  21-Sept-2018          -24,483 Market Sale 981,117 0.14 
  29-Sept-2018 25,885 Market Purchase 1,007,002 0.15 
  5-Oct-2018       -111,495 Market Sale 895,507 0.13 
  12-Oct-2018       -131,402 Market Sale 764,105 0.11 
  19-Oct-2018 85,693 Market Purchase 849,798 0.12 
  26-Oct-2018          -15,000 Market Sale 834,798 0.12 
  2-Nov-2018          -26,944 Market Sale 807,854 0.12 
  9-Nov-2018            -9,963 Market Sale 797,891 0.12 
  16-Nov-2018 55,139 Market Purchase 853,030 0.12 
  23-Nov-2018          -14,740 Market Sale 838,290 0.12 
  7-Dec-2018 95,093 Market Purchase 933,383 0.14 
  14-Dec-2018          -13,788 Market Sale 919,595 0.13 
  21-Dec-2018 120,007 Market Purchase 1,039,602 0.15 
  28-Dec-2018 8,328 Market Purchase 1,047,930 0.15 
  31-Dec-2018            -3,799 Market Sale 1,044,131 0.15 
  4-Jan-2019          -17,818 Market Sale 1,026,313 0.15 
  11-Jan-2019 25,266 Market Purchase 1,051,579 0.15 
  18-Jan-2019 102,911 Market Purchase 1,154,490 0.17 
  25-Jan-2019 84,982 Market Purchase 1,239,472 0.18 
  1-Feb-2019       -118,447 Market Sale 1,121,025 0.16 
  8-Feb-2019 160,017 Market Purchase 1,281,042 0.19 
  15-Feb-2019 4,559 Market Purchase 1,285,601 0.19 
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Notes: 

1. # Ceased to be in the list of Top 10 shareholders as on 31st March 2019. The same is reflected above since the shareholder was one of the Top 
10 shareholders as on 1stApril 2018. 

2. * Not in the list of Top 10 shareholders as on 1st April 2018. The same has been reflected above since the shareholder was one of the Top 10 
shareholders as on 31st March 2019. 

3. ^ Out of total 25,000,000 shares, Jhunjhunwala Rakesh Radheshyam transferred 4,000,000 shares to his other demat account. 

  22-Feb-2019            -6,962 Market Sale 1,278,639 0.19 
  1-Mar-2019          -10,654 Market Sale 1,267,985 0.18 
  8-Mar-2019          -14,694 Market Sale 1,253,291 0.18 
  15-Mar-2019            -1,940 Market Sale 1,251,351 0.18 
  22-Mar-2019          -76,459 Market Sale 1,174,892 0.17 
  29-Mar-2019       -303,494 Market Sale 871,398 0.13 
  31-Mar-2019     

         
14 MADHUSUDAN 

MURLIDHAR KELA 
2,011,111 0.29 1-Apr-2018     

  11-May-2018 -1,000,000 
 

Market Sale 1,011,111 0.15 

  15-Jun-2018    -1,011,111 Market Sale Nil Nil 
Nil Nil 31-Mar-2019   Nil Nil 
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2. Shareholding of Directors and Key Managerial Personnel:   

Sr.
No. 

Shareholding of each 
Directors and each Key 
Managerial Personnel 

Shareholding at the 
beginning (1st April 
2018)/ end of the 
year  (31st March 
2019) 

Date Increase/Decrease in 
shareholdings 

Reason Cumulative 
Shareholding during 
the Year (1st April 
2018 to 31st March 
2019) 

No. of 
shares 

% of 
total 
shares of 
the 
Company 

No. of 
shares 

% of total 
shares of 
the 
Company 

(A) Directors        
1 Mr. Rajesh Subramaniam, 

Managing Director & CEO 
2,752,784  01-Apr-2018     

  3-Apr-2018 -1,000,000 Market Sale 1,752,784 0.56 
  1-Jun-2018 to 

4-Jun-2018 
-324,736 Market Sale 1,428,048 0.24 

  5-Jun-2018 -80,061 Market Sale 1,347,987 0.21 
  6-Jun-2018 -200,000 Market Sale 1,147,987 0.20 
  7-Jun-2018 -345,546 Market Sale 802,441 0.17 
  8-Jun-2018 -99,657 Market Sale 702,784 

 
0.10 

  12-Jun-2018 -400,000 Market Sale 302,784 0.04 
  13-Jun-2018 2,784 Market Sale 300,000 0.04 
  18-Jun-2018  -189,776 Market Sale 110,224 0.02 
  19-Jun-2018  -11,0224 Market Sale 0 0 
  17-Jul-2018 14,50,000 ESOP Allotment 1,450,000 0.21 
  6-Sep-2018 100,000 Market Sale 1,350,000 0.20 
  7-Sep-2018 200,000 Market Sale 1,150,000 0.17 
  10-Sep-2018 130,647 Market Sale 1,019,353 0.15 
  11-Sep-2018 60,000 Market Sale 959,353 0.14 
  20-Sep-2018 6,000 Market Sale 953,353 0.14 

953,353 0.14 31-Mar-2019   953,353 0.14 
         
2. Charles Miller Smith, 60,000 Nil 01-Apr-2018     
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Director   6-Apr-2018 -3,000 Market Sale 57,000 0 
  9-Apr-2018 -3,500 Market Sale 53,500 0 
  12-Apr-2018 -2,000 Market Sale 51,500 0 
  13-Apr-2018 -3,000 Market Sale 48,500 0 
  16-Apr-2018 -3,000 Market Sale 45,500 0 
  17-Apr-2018 -3,000 Market Sale 42,500 0 
  18-Apr-2018 -2,500 Market Sale 40,000 0 
  19-Apr-2018 -2,500 Market Sale 37,500 0 
  23-Apr-2018 -2,500 Market Sale 35,000 0 
  24-Apr-2018 -3,000 Market Sale 32,000 0 
  25-Apr-2018 -3,000 Market Sale 29,000 0 
  26-Apr-2018 -2,000 Market Sale 27,000 0 
  27-Apr-2018 -5,000 Market Sale 22,000 0 
  30-Apr-2018 -6,000 Market Sale 16,000 0 
  2-May-2018 -3,000 Market Sale 13,000 0 
  3-May-2018 -2,000 Market Sale 11,000 0 
  4-May-2018 -2,000 Market Sale 9,000 0 
  7-May-2018 -2,000 Market Sale 7,000 0 
  8-May-2018 -2,000 Market Sale 5,000 0 
  9-May-2018 -2,000 Market Sale 3,000 0 
  1-Jun-2018 -2,000 Market Sale 1,000 0 
  8-Jun-2018 -1,000 Market Sale Nil Nil 

Nil Nil 15-Jun-2018   Nil Nil 
         
(B) Key Managerial Personnel        
1. Mr. Dinesh Jain,  

President & CFO 
220,000 0.03 1-Apr-2018   - - 

  2-Apr-2018 
and 3-Apr-
2018 

-120,000 Market Sale 100,000 0.02 

  10-May-2018 
and 11-May-
2018 

-100,000 Market Sale 0 0 

  17-May-2018 283,750 ESOS Allotment 283,750 0.04 
  18-May-2018 -183,750 Market Sale 1,00,000 0.01 
  23-May-2018 

and 25-May-
-80,000 Market Sale 20,000 0.00 
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Note:  

1. The Directors of the Company who have not held any shares at any time during the year, are not shown in the above list. 
 

2018 
  28-May-2018 -20,000 Market Sale 0 0 

0 0 31-Mar-2019   0 0 


